
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
17 
28 

3 
4 
8 

10 
9 
2 

18 
25 

6 
15 

1 
7 

22 
14 
11 
16 
20 
23 
12 

5 
27 
21 
26 
19 

Name 
CELIO CAMPAGNOLO 
FABIO MICHELON 
IAN STALKER 
RENATO NEIVA 
JHONATAN WOLFF 
CARLOS DIEGO KUHN 
LUCAS MOLLER 
LUIS FERNANDO/LUCAS 
FELIPE SOARES 
MOISES  RIBEIRO 
ARTHUR DIETOS 
MATEUS NUNES 
LEANDRO MOLLER 
RAUL BERGESCH 
 FELIPE CARLIN 
LUCAS COSTA 
MARCIO STROHER  
MAICON CERENTINI 
GERSON LAHUTTE 
MATHEUS / DANIEL PEDRONI 
MAURICIO FROLICH 
GUILHERME DIETOS 
FABIANO PLENTZ 
RAMON KRAS 
DANIEL CUNHA 
LUIS FELIPE OLIVEIRA 

Car 
M2C 
AMG GTS 
BMW 130 
M2 
PORSCHE 750 
CIVIC 
PORSCHE GT4  
BMW 
AUDI R8 
CAMARO 
AUDI RS6 
AUDI S3 
PORSCHE 944 
911 
FUSCA TSI 
CELTA 
AUDI TT 
BMW M3 
FERRARI 
MUSTANG 
MUSTANG 
POLO GTS 
BMW Z4 
BMW M340 
R8 
PORSCHE 718 

Best Tm 
1:18.132 
1:19.019 
1:19.138 
1:21.109 
1:23.146 
1:23.659 
1:23.660 
1:23.801 
1:24.053 
1:24.720 
1:25.320 
1:25.378 
1:25.601 
1:25.990 
1:26.417 
1:27.922 
1:27.984 
1:28.032 
1:28.696 
1:30.910 
1:31.482 
1:32.435 
1:35.228 
1:38.172 
1:41.873 

In Lap 
13 
10 
10 
27 
18 

6 
29 

9 
46 
14 

4 
9 

31 
20 
17 
75 
12 
17 

8 
13 
17 

7 
9 
3 
2 
0 

Diff 

0.887 
1.006 
2.977 
5.014 
5.527 
5.528 
5.669 
5.921 
6.588 
7.188 
7.246 
7.469 
7.858 
8.285 
9.790 
9.852 
9.900 

10.564 
12.778 
13.350 
14.303 
17.096 
20.040 
23.741 

Gap 

0.887 
0.119 
1.971 
2.037 
0.513 
0.001 
0.141 
0.252 
0.667 
0.600 
0.058 
0.223 
0.389 
0.427 
1.505 
0.062 
0.048 
0.664 
2.214 
0.572 
0.953 
2.793 
2.944 
3.701 

Laps 
27 
10 
18 
32 
53 
16 
36 
26 
50 
19 
10 
14 
48 
25 
21 
78 
22 
17 

8 
23 
18 
24 

9 
3 
2 

Last Tm 
1:19.612 
1:19.019 
1:19.619 
1:22.305 
1:24.987 
1:25.915 
1:37.459 
1:33.607 
1:24.685 
1:25.009 
1:39.147 

46:28.884 
1:33.000 
1:34.461 
1:27.555 
2:08.048 
1:29.783 
1:28.032 
1:28.696 
1:35.719 
7:13.448 
1:54.700 
1:35.228 
1:38.172 
1:41.873 

Class 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 01/11/2025 17:58:16 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  FASTCRONO 

 

COMISSÁRIOS DESPORTIVOS

 

DIRETOR DE PROVAS

GOLD DRIVER TRACK DAY  
TRACK DAY 

Track Day 

Practice started at 9:13:49 

Autódromo de Guaporé 3,080 km 

01/11/2025 09:30 


