



01/Novembro/2025  
Autódromo Nelson Barro  
Guaporé/RS



**GOLD DRIVER TRACK DAY**

**Sorted on Best Lap time**

**TRACK DAY**

**Autódromo de Guaporé 3,080 km**

**Track Day**

**01/11/2025 09:30**

**Practice started at 9:13:49**

Pos	No.	Name	Car	Best Tm	In Lap	Diff	Gap	Laps	Last Tm	Clas
1	17	CELIO CAMPAGNOLO	M2C	1:18.132	13			27	1:19.612	
2	28	FABIO MICHELON	AMG GTS	1:19.019	10	0.887	0.887	10	1:19.019	
3	3	IAN STALKER	BMW 130	1:19.138	10	1.006	0.119	18	1:19.619	
4	4	RENATO NEIVA	M2	1:21.109	27	2.977	1.971	32	1:22.305	
5	8	JHONATAN WOLFF	PORSCHE 750	1:23.146	18	5.014	2.037	53	1:24.987	
6	10	CARLOS DIEGO KUHN	CIVIC	1:23.659	6	5.527	0.513	16	1:25.915	
7	9	LUCAS MOLLER	PORSCHE GT4	1:23.660	29	5.528	0.001	36	1:37.459	
8	2	LUIS FERNANDO/LUCAS	BMW	1:23.801	9	5.669	0.141	26	1:33.607	
9	18	FELIPE SOARES	AUDI R8	1:24.053	46	5.921	0.252	50	1:24.685	
10	25	MOISES RIBEIRO	CAMARO	1:24.720	14	5.588	0.667	19	1:25.009	
11	6	ARTHUR DIETOS	AUDI RS6	1:25.320	4	7.188	0.600	10	1:39.147	
12	15	MATEUS NUNES	AUDI S3	1:25.378	9	7.246	0.058	14	1:28.884	
13	1	LEANDRO MOLLER	PORSCHE 944	1:25.601	31	7.469	0.223	48	1:33.000	
14	7	RAUL BERGESCH	911	1:25.990	20	7.858	0.389	25	1:34.461	
15	22	FELIPE CARLIN	FUSCA TSI	1:26.417	17	8.285	0.427	21	1:27.555	
16	14	LUCAS COSTA	CELTA	1:27.922	75	9.790	1.505	78	2:08.048	
17	11	MARCIO STROHER	AUDI TT	1:27.984	12	9.852	0.062	22	1:29.783	
18	16	MAICON CERENTINI	BMW M3	1:28.032	17	9.900	0.048	17	1:28.032	
19	20	GERSON LAHUTTE	FERRARI	1:28.696	8	1.564	0.664	8	1:28.696	
20	23	MATHEUS / DANIEL PEDRONI	MUSTANG	1:30.910	13	1.778	2.214	23	1:35.719	
21	12	MAURICIO FROLICH	MUSTANG	1:31.482	17	1.350	0.572	18	1:13.448	
22	5	GUILHERME DIETOS	POLO GTS	1:32.435	7	1.303	0.953	24	1:54.700	
23	27	FABIANO PLENTZ	BMW Z4	1:35.228	9	1.096	2.793	9	1:35.228	
24	21	RAMON KRAS	BMW M340	1:38.172	3	1.040	2.944	3	1:38.172	
25	26	DANIEL CUNHA	R8	1:41.873	2	1.741	3.701	2	1:41.873	
26	19	LUIS FELIPE OLIVEIRA	PORSCHE 718		0					

Orbits



DIRETOR DE PROVAS

COMISSÁRIOS DESPORTIVOS

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: FASTCRONO